
Study program 
Study cycle I study cycle 

Orientation Geography in Education 

SUBJECT 

Subject name Industrial Geography 

Subject code Semester Subject status ECTS credits 
Contact 
hours 

DG-301.2-1 V Optional 2 50 

Prerequisites  

Assigned 
professors and 

assistants 

Subject Leader Dr. Rahman Nurković, full professor 

Teaching Assistant Aida Avdić, MA, assistant 

 

Subject 
objectives 

Acquiring the necessary knowledge about the physical geographic and human 
geographic factors of industrial production and their regional specificities on Earth. 
Gaining knowledge about the structure of the industry and geographical distribution 
of major industrial areas on Earth. 

SUBJECT CONTENT 

# Teaching units 
Contact hours 

L P S C 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
 

9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

Theoretical and methodological bases of industrial geography 
The development of industry in the World 
The meaning of industry and location factors 
Raw materials and energy resources as a factor of industrialization 
Transport and labor as a factor of industrialization 
The market as a factor of industrialization 
Test I 
Geographical distribution of industry in the World (location quotient and 
regional factor) 
Ferrous and non-ferrous metallurgy in the World 
Machine and metal industries in the World 
Food and textile industries in the World 
Chemical, wood and construction industries in the World 
The industry of modern technology 
Causes and consequences of the crisis in the industry worldwide 
The main characteristics of the industry in Bosnia and Herzegovina  

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

   1 
1 
 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 
1 
 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

  

1 
1 

 
 

1 

 
 

 

 
 

 
1 
1 

STUDENT WORKLOAD (HOURS) 

Contact 
Hours 

30 Practical work 
 

Seminars 
 Exam 

study time 
8 

Literature – reading 7 Written papers 
 Other 

(Consultations) 
5 TOTAL 50 

LITERATURE EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND CRITERIA 

MANDATORY: 
1. Vrišer, I., 2000: Industrijska geografija, 

Oddelek za geografijo Filozofske fakultete 
Univerze v Ljubljani, Ljubljana 

2. Nurković, R., 2006: Ekonomska geografija 
svijeta, Univerzitet u Tuzli, «Planjax», Jelah 

3. Knox, Agnew i McCarthy.2008:The Geography 
of the World Economy, Routledge, London 

 
ADDITIONAL: 

1. Nurković, R., 2003: Influence of industry on 
urban development and infrastructure of 
central settlements in Tuzla Valley , 
Proceedings of International Conference: 
„Beograd i njegov region“,University of 
Belgrade, Faculty of Geography, Belgrade, 
p. 355-364  

2.  Nurković, R., 2005: Methodology of 
changes of spatial distribution of industry in 
Tuzla Valley Scientific Journal for 
Geography: „Geografski radovi“ vol 1, 
University of Tuzla, Faculty of Science, 

 
PARAMETERS 

Max. 
Points 

Min. 
points 

1. Attendance 5 3 

2. 
Participation on 
lectures 

10 6 

3. Midterm exam 25 13 

4. Seminar 20 11 

5. Final exam 40 22 

Total 100 55 

 



Department of Geography, Tuzla, p. 126-
142.  

3. Šiljković, Ž., 2011: Industrijska geografija, 
Sveučilište u Zadru, Zadar. 

4. Nurković R., 2015: Contemporary 
development of creative industries in 
Bosnia and Herzegovina, Quaestiones 
Geographicae – Cultural and creatives 
industries in the development policies of 
cities and regions, 34(2), 45 – 53, Poznan, 
Poland. 

 


