Study program				Study cycle			I study cycle								
								Geograph	aphy in Education						
SUBJECT															
Subject name			Industrial Geography Semester Subject				etetus ECTS e			Contact		act			
Subject code DG-301.2-1			V		r Subject status Optional					ECTS credits			hours 50		
Prerequisites			V			Οριιο				50)		
Assigned Supprofessors and			Subject Leader Dr. Rahman I					ković,	full profes	sor					
								MA, assistant							
Subject geographic factors					essary knowledge about the physical geographic and human s of industrial production and their regional specificities on Earth. ge about the structure of the industry and geographical distribution l areas on Earth.										
SUBJECT CONTENT															
#					Teaching u	nits					Contact hours				
	Theoretic									L	P	S	С		
1. 2.		Theoretical and methodological bases of industrial geography The development of industry in the World									1 1	1 2		1	
3. 4.		neaning of industry and location factors 1 1 1										1			
 5.		aterials and energy resources as a factor of industrialization11ort and labor as a factor of industrialization11													
6. 7.	The mark Test I	ket as a factor of industrialization 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1										1			
8.	Geograp	nical distribution of industry in the World (location quotient and 1 1													
9.	regional f														
10.	Machine	and metal industries in the World 1 1													
11. 12.		textile industries in the World11, wood and construction industries in the World11													
13.	The indu	ustry of modern technology								1	1		1		
14. 15.	14. Causes and consequences of the crisis in the industry worldwide								1	1	1		1		
STUDENT WORKLOAD (HOURS)															
Contact Hours				Practical work			Seminars				Exam study time			8	
	Literature – reading			Writte	en papers		Other (Consultations)			5	тот		-	50	
		LIT	ERAT	JRE			EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND CRITERIA								
MANDAT							PARAMET							Min.	
			Industrijska geografija, rafijo Filozofske fakultete				1. Attendance				Points 5		ooints 3		
	Univerze v Ljubljani, Ljubljana						Participation on			10			6		
	 Nurković, R., 2006: Ekonomska geografija svijeta, Univerzitet u Tuzli, «Planjax», Jelah 							² . lectures						16	
3. Knox, Agnew i McCarthy.2008:The Geography 3.						 Midterm exam Seminar 			25 20			13 11			
	of the World Economy, Routledge, London							5. Final exam			40			22	
ADDITIO		8 200)3: Infli	Jence	of industry on		Total				100		55		
ι	irban dev	elopm	ient ar	nd infr	astructure of										
	central settlements in Tuzla Valley, Proceedings of International Conference:														
"Beograd i njegov region",University of															
	Belgrade, Faculty of Geography, Belgrade, b. 355-364														
2. Nurković, R., 2005: Methodology of															
changes of spatial distribution of industry in Tuzla Valley Scientific Journal for Geography: "Geografski radovi" vol 1, University of Tuzla, Faculty of Science,															
Ĺ	Jniversity	of Tu	uzla, F	aculty	of Science,										

Department of Geography, Tuzla, p. 126-142.

- Šiljković, Ž., 2011: Industrijska geografija, Sveučilište u Zadru, Zadar.
- Nurković R., 2015: Contemporary development of creative industries in Bosnia and Herzegovina, Quaestiones Geographicae – Cultural and creatives industries in the development policies of cities and regions, 34(2), 45 – 53, Poznan, Poland.

p. 126-		
ografija,		
mporary tries in estiones creatives licies of Poznan,		